
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   Denver 296  317  293       906  +42 
2  1  2   South Dakota State  297  314  301       912  +48 
5  3  3   North Dakota State 317  317  311       945  +81 
4  4  4   Oral Roberts  313  325  308       946  +82 
3  5  5   IUPUI 312  327  318       957  +93 
7  6  6   Western Illinois 322  325  316       963  +99 
6  7  7   South Dakota 319  336  309       964  +100 
8  8  8   Omaha 323  334  317       974  +110 
9  9  9   Fort Wayne 329  348  334       1011  +147 
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2017 Summit League WGF 
Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Megan Mingo  South Dakota State  69   80  73       222  +6   
T2 2   Jessica Carty  Denver  72   80  72       224  +8   
T7 T3   Mariell Bruun  Denver  75   79  73       227  +11   
T2 T3   Teresa Toscano  South Dakota State  75   77  75       227  +11   
T4 T3   Natalie Roth  North Dakota State  79   74  74       227  +11   
12 6   Jessica Dreesbeimdieke  Denver  75   81  72       228  +12   
T4 7   Sophie Newlove  Denver  74   79  76       229  +13   
T7 8   Lauren Whyte  Denver  75   79  76       230  +14   
T7 T9   Kennedy Ishee  Oral Roberts  77   77  77       231  +15   
T10 T9   Sydney Bormann  South Dakota State  76   79  76       231  +15   
T10 11   Hallie Getz  South Dakota State  77   78  77       232  +16   
T4 12   Aneta Abrahamova  IUPUI  75   78  80       233  +17   
T14 13   MeKenzie Hilsmeyer  IUPUI  77   81  76       234  +18   
T14 14   Beatriz Garcia  Oral Roberts  78   80  77       235  +19   
T18 15   Jennifer Vincent  South Dakota  76   84  76       236  +20   
T18 T16   Megan Vetrovsky  Omaha  81   79  77       237  +21   
T14 T16   Anna Cullinan  Western Illinois  77   81  79       237  +21   
25 18   Paty Torres  Oral Roberts  79   84  75       238  +22   

T22 T19   Brenna Lervick  South Dakota  80   82  77       239  +23   
T22 T19   Maggie Crippen  North Dakota State  80   82  77       239  +23   
17 T19   Alex Schmid  North Dakota State  79   80  80       239  +23   
21 T22   Jordan York  Omaha  81   80  79       240  +24   
13 T22   Ashley Dumler  Western Illinois  81   76  83       240  +24   

T18 T22   Emma Groom  North Dakota State  79   81  80       240  +24   
26 T25   Rebecca Hnidka  Oral Roberts  79   86  79       244  +28   

T31 T25   Alex Krehbiel  Western Illinois  85   83  76       244  +28   
27 T25   Allie Leingang  Western Illinois  81   85  78       244  +28   

T28 28   Lindsey Budnik  IUPUI  79   88  79       246  +30   
T33 29   Abby Dufrane  South Dakota  84   85  78       247  +31   
T38 T30   Lexi Petersen  South Dakota  81   89  78       248  +32   
T22 T30   Lindsey Hackleman  IUPUI  81   81  86       248  +32   
T31 T30   Camryn Roadley  North Dakota State  85   83  80       248  +32   
42 T33   Monica Dorner  Fort Wayne  82   89  78       249  +33   

T33 T33   Sami Langford  Omaha  83   86  80       249  +33   
T33 T35   Mandy Boyle  Omaha  80   89  81       250  +34   
T38 T35   Madison Chesnutt  Fort Wayne  83   87  80       250  +34   
T33 T37   Erin Ingram  IUPUI  82   87  83       252  +36   
T33 T37   Annie Lacombe  Oral Roberts  85   84  83       252  +36   
44 39   Islamiah Fuad  South Dakota State  84   92  77       253  +37   

T38 40   Cassidy Jurkaites  Western Illinois  83   87  84       254  +38   
T28 41   Kaitlyn Krzyzanowski  South Dakota  82   85  88       255  +39   
43 42   Samantha Chong  Omaha  81   93  82       256  +40   

T38 43   Candi Keller  Fort Wayne  83   87  87       257  +41   
T28 44   Linnzie Richner  Fort Wayne  81   86  94       261  +45   

45 45   Abbie Carlsen  Fort Wayne  90   88  89       267  +51 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
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Summit League Women's Champion
Arbor Links

2017 Summit League WGF 
Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Denver 296 317 293 906

2 Jessica Carty (1) 72 80 72 224

T3 Mariell Bruun (2) 75 79 73 227

6 Jessica Dreesbeimdieke (4) 75 81 72 228

7 Sophie Newlove (5) 74 79 76 229

8 Lauren Whyte (3) 75 79 76 230

2 South Dakota State 297 314 301 912

1 Megan Mingo (1) 69 80 73 222

T3 Teresa Toscano (3) 75 77 75 227

T9 Sydney Bormann (5) 76 79 76 231

11 Hallie Getz (2) 77 78 77 232

39 Islamiah Fuad (4) 84 92 77 253

3 North Dakota State 317 317 311 945

T3 Natalie Roth (1) 79 74 74 227

T19 Alex Schmid (2) 79 80 80 239

T19 Maggie Crippen (4) 80 82 77 239

T22 Emma Groom (3) 79 81 80 240

T30 Camryn Roadley (5) 85 83 80 248

4 Oral Roberts 313 325 308 946

T9 Kennedy Ishee (1) 77 77 77 231

14 Beatriz Garcia (2) 78 80 77 235

18 Paty Torres (4) 79 84 75 238

T25 Rebecca Hnidka (3) 79 86 79 244

T37 Annie Lacombe (5) 85 84 83 252

5 IUPUI 312 327 318 957

12 Aneta Abrahamova (1) 75 78 80 233

13 MeKenzie Hilsmeyer (2) 77 81 76 234

28 Lindsey Budnik (4) 79 88 79 246

T30 Lindsey Hackleman (5) 81 81 86 248

T37 Erin Ingram (3) 82 87 83 252

6 Western Illinois 322 325 316 963

T16 Anna Cullinan (2) 77 81 79 237

T22 Ashley Dumler (4) 81 76 83 240

T25 Alex Krehbiel (1) 85 83 76 244

T25 Allie Leingang (3) 81 85 78 244

40 Cassidy Jurkaites (5) 83 87 84 254

7 South Dakota 319 336 309 964

15 Jennifer Vincent (4) 76 84 76 236

T19 Brenna Lervick (1) 80 82 77 239

29 Abby Dufrane (2) 84 85 78 247

T30 Lexi Petersen (3) 81 89 78 248

41 Kaitlyn Krzyzanowski (5) 82 85 88 255
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Omaha 323 334 317 974

T16 Megan Vetrovsky (1) 81 79 77 237

T22 Jordan York (4) 81 80 79 240

T33 Sami Langford (5) 83 86 80 249

T35 Mandy Boyle (3) 80 89 81 250

42 Samantha Chong (2) 81 93 82 256

9 Fort Wayne 329 348 334 1011

T33 Monica Dorner (2) 82 89 78 249

T35 Madison Chesnutt (1) 83 87 80 250

43 Candi Keller (4) 83 87 87 257

44 Linnzie Richner (3) 81 86 94 261

45 Abbie Carlsen (5) 90 88 89 267
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Denver 296 317 293 906 +42
2  South Dakota State  297 314 301 912 +48
3  North Dakota State 317 317 311 945 +81
4  Oral Roberts  313 325 308 946 +82
5  IUPUI 312 327 318 957 +93
6  Western Illinois 322 325 316 963 +99
7  South Dakota 319 336 309 964 +100
8  Omaha 323 334 317 974 +110
9  Fort Wayne 329 348 334 1011 +147

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Megan Mingo  South Dakota State  69  80  73  222  +6 
2    Jessica Carty  Denver 72  80  72  224  +8 
T3    Mariell Bruun  Denver 75  79  73  227  +11 
T3    Natalie Roth  North Dakota State 79  74  74  227  +11 
T3    Teresa Toscano  South Dakota State  75  77  75  227  +11 
6    Jessica Dreesbeimdieke  Denver 75  81  72  228  +12 
7    Sophie Newlove  Denver 74  79  76  229  +13 
8    Lauren Whyte  Denver 75  79  76  230  +14 
T9    Sydney Bormann  South Dakota State  76  79  76  231  +15 
T9    Kennedy Ishee  Oral Roberts  77  77  77  231  +15 
11    Hallie Getz  South Dakota State  77  78  77  232  +16 
12    Aneta Abrahamova  IUPUI 75  78  80  233  +17 
13    MeKenzie Hilsmeyer  IUPUI 77  81  76  234  +18 
14    Beatriz Garcia  Oral Roberts  78  80  77  235  +19 
15    Jennifer Vincent  South Dakota 76  84  76  236  +20 
T16    Anna Cullinan  Western Illinois 77  81  79  237  +21 
T16    Megan Vetrovsky  Omaha 81  79  77  237  +21 
18    Paty Torres  Oral Roberts  79  84  75  238  +22 
T19    Maggie Crippen  North Dakota State 80  82  77  239  +23 
T19    Brenna Lervick  South Dakota 80  82  77  239  +23 
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Carty Denver 2.92 -1 
N. Roth NDSU 2.92 -1 
M. Crippen NDSU 3.00 E 
S. Newlove Denver 3.00 E 
T. Toscano SDSU 3.00 E 
A. Dufrane So. Dakota 3.08 +1 
M. Mingo SDSU 3.08 +1 
A. Dumler WIU 3.08 +1 
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 3.17 +2 
A. Schmid NDSU 3.17 +2 
E. Groom NDSU 3.17 +2 
J. York Neb.-Omaha 3.17 +2 
K. Ishee ORU 3.17 +2 
M. Boyle Neb.-Omaha 3.25 +3 
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 3.25 +3 
M. Bruun Denver 3.25 +3 
A. Leingang WIU 3.25 +3 
J. Vincent So. Dakota 3.25 +3 
S. Bormann SDSU 3.25 +3 
H. Getz SDSU 3.25 +3 
C. Keller Ft. Wayne 3.33 +4 
L. Hackleman IUPUI 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Mingo SDSU 4.20 +6 
M. Bruun Denver 4.27 +8 
J. Carty Denver 4.27 +8 
M. Hilsmeyer IUPUI 4.30 +9 
A. Cullinan WIU 4.30 +9 
L. Whyte Denver 4.33 +10 
N. Roth NDSU 4.33 +10 
B. Garcia ORU 4.37 +11 
A. Schmid NDSU 4.37 +11 
S. Bormann SDSU 4.37 +11 
T. Toscano SDSU 4.37 +11 
H. Getz SDSU 4.40 +12 
M. Vetrovsky Neb.-Omaha 4.40 +12 
P. Torres ORU 4.43 +13 
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 4.43 +13 
S. Newlove Denver 4.43 +13 
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 4.47 +14 
B. Lervick So. Dakota 4.47 +14 
E. Groom NDSU 4.47 +14 
J. York Neb.-Omaha 4.50 +15 
J. Vincent So. Dakota 4.50 +15 
A. Leingang WIU 4.57 +17 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 4.67 -4 
K. Ishee ORU 4.67 -4 
L. Whyte Denver 4.83 -2 
M. Mingo SDSU 4.92 -1 
T. Toscano SDSU 5.00 E 
S. Newlove Denver 5.00 E 
M. Bruun Denver 5.00 E 
B. Garcia ORU 5.00 E 
M. Vetrovsky Neb.-Omaha 5.08 +1 
J. Carty Denver 5.08 +1 
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 5.08 +1 
S. Bormann SDSU 5.08 +1 
H. Getz SDSU 5.08 +1 
A. Krehbiel WIU 5.08 +1 
A. Dumler WIU 5.08 +1 
J. Vincent So. Dakota 5.17 +2 
N. Roth NDSU 5.17 +2 
E. Ingram IUPUI 5.25 +3 
L. Budnik IUPUI 5.33 +4 
L. Hackleman IUPUI 5.33 +4 
M. Chesnutt Ft. Wayne 5.33 +4 
P. Torres ORU 5.33 +4 

Eagles 
M. Bruun Denver 1
A. Krehbiel WIU 1
C. Roadley NDSU 1

Birdies 
J. Carty Denver 10
M. Mingo SDSU 10
S. Newlove Denver 10
M. Hilsmeyer IUPUI 8
B. Garcia ORU 8
L. Whyte Denver 7
B. Lervick So. Dakota 7
N. Roth NDSU 7
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 6
K. Ishee ORU 6
M. Bruun Denver 6
A. Dumler WIU 6
T. Toscano SDSU 6
H. Getz SDSU 5
I. Fuad SDSU 5
A. Cullinan WIU 5
E. Groom NDSU 5
J. Vincent So. Dakota 5
L. Petersen So. Dakota 4
J. York Neb.-Omaha 4
M. Boyle Neb.-Omaha 4
M. Vetrovsky Neb.-Omaha 4

Pars 
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 35
S. Bormann SDSU 33
T. Toscano SDSU 33
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 31
M. Vetrovsky Neb.-Omaha 31
A. Leingang WIU 30
K. Ishee ORU 30
N. Roth NDSU 30
M. Mingo SDSU 30
H. Getz SDSU 30
A. Cullinan WIU 30
M. Bruun Denver 30
A. Schmid NDSU 30
L. Whyte Denver 30
M. Crippen NDSU 29
J. Carty Denver 28
L. Petersen So. Dakota 28
J. Vincent So. Dakota 27
B. Garcia ORU 27
A. Dumler WIU 27
A. Dufrane So. Dakota 27
P. Torres ORU 26
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2017 Summit League WGF 79.58 45

2 2017 Summit League WGF 82.91 45

3 2017 Summit League WGF 79.04 45

 

Total Average Scores
2017 Summit League WGF 80.51 135

 

Arbor Links: 2017 Summit League WGF
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 483     6 29 7 2 1 

2 4 315     8 28 5 4   

3 3 145     3 26 16     

4 5 515     3 22 13 3 4 

5 4 357     5 15 19 5 1 

6 3 170     1 30 12 2   

7 4 368     4 25 10 6   

8 4 357     2 28 15     

9 4 371     1 28 14 1 1 

10 5 497     4 20 19 1 1 

11 3 110     7 20 13 3 2 

12 4 370     3 18 22 2   

13 4 365     4 18 20 3   

14 3 155     6 27 9 2 1 

15 4 370     3 29 12 1   

16 5 504     9 25 9 2   

17 4 339     2 20 20 2 1 

18 4 351     2 13 24 4 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 351 +0.80 

4 5 515 +0.67 

5 4 357 +0.60 

17 4 339 +0.56 

12 4 370 +0.51 

13 4 365 +0.49 

10 5 497 +0.47 

7 4 368 +0.40 

9 4 371 +0.40 

11 3 110 +0.40 

6 3 170 +0.33 

8 4 357 +0.29 

3 3 145 +0.29 

15 4 370 +0.24 

14 3 155 +0.22 

1 5 483 +0.18 

2 4 315 +0.11 

16 5 504 +0.09 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 371 +0.84 

15 4 370 +0.71 

18 4 351 +0.67 

16 5 504 +0.60 

8 4 357 +0.56 

4 5 515 +0.56 

3 3 145 +0.51 

17 4 339 +0.51 

12 4 370 +0.42 

13 4 365 +0.42 

7 4 368 +0.42 

5 4 357 +0.42 

2 4 315 +0.24 

14 3 155 +0.22 

11 3 110 +0.20 

6 3 170 +0.20 

10 5 497 +0.04 

1 5 483 +0.02 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 351 +1.04 

7 4 368 +0.89 

17 4 339 +0.87 

9 4 371 +0.84 

8 4 357 +0.80 

5 4 357 +0.69 

16 5 504 +0.69 

13 4 365 +0.69 

15 4 370 +0.64 

12 4 370 +0.62 

6 3 170 +0.56 

3 3 145 +0.56 

14 3 155 +0.49 

4 5 515 +0.42 

11 3 110 +0.38 

2 4 315 +0.36 

10 5 497 +0.20 

1 5 483 +0.18 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 351 +0.80 

4 5 515 +0.67 

5 4 357 +0.60 

17 4 339 +0.56 

12 4 370 +0.51 

13 4 365 +0.49 

10 5 497 +0.47 

7 4 368 +0.40 

9 4 371 +0.40 

11 3 110 +0.40 

6 3 170 +0.33 

3 3 145 +0.29 

8 4 357 +0.29 

15 4 370 +0.24 

14 3 155 +0.22 

1 5 483 +0.18 

2 4 315 +0.11 

16 5 504 +0.09 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 483   1 24 80 21 6 3 

2 4 315     20 77 25 12 1 

3 3 145     8 71 45 9 2 

4 5 515     16 54 48 12 5 

5 4 357     10 60 46 16 3 

6 3 170     7 76 48 4   

7 4 368     7 62 49 16 1 

8 4 357     5 59 63 8   

9 4 371     3 65 48 12 7 

10 5 497   2 23 63 39 5 3 

11 3 110     13 75 39 6 2 

12 4 370     6 58 66 5   

13 4 365     6 70 47 9 3 

14 3 155     14 78 34 6 3 

15 4 370     9 61 51 12 2 

16 5 504     14 66 39 11 5 

17 4 339     8 61 45 14 7 

18 4 351     4 43 66 16 6 
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Summit League Women's Champion
Arbor Links

2017 Summit League WGF 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12332&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

	Team Leaderborad (Day 3)
	Player Leaderboard (Day 3)
	Team-Player Large (Day 3)
	Top-20 (Day 3)
	Stat Leaders (Day 3)
	Course Stats (Day 3)

